AlGTE W

2103

2104

2102

2253

1696

1703

1678

894

893

892

891

1688

1689

1687

1790

1319

1338

1318

786

785

784

783

2021

2021

2021

2021

2020

2020

2020

2019

2018

2018

2017

OHCHR

OHCHR

OHCHR

OHCHR

MINUSCA

MINUSCA

MINUSCA

MINUSCA

MISCA

SANGARIS

AMISOM

19/08/2021 4:00

17/06/2021 4:00

03/06/2021 4:00

07/05/2021 4:00

02/10/2020 4:00

02/04/2020 4:00

03/02/2020 5:00

14/03/2019 4:00

31/12/2018 5:00

31/12/2018 5:00

31/12/2017 5:00

Allegations reported for non-United Nations forces

. o o Type of Nature of Paternity Paternity Assistance Status of .
ate of Incident | Gender of Victim| Age of Victim . . . o Status of Allegation
Allegation Allegation claimed Established Rendered Investigation

2013 Unknown

2012 Unknown

2009 Unknown

2014 Unknown

2014 Unknown

2019 December

2013 Unknown

2013 December

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Adult

Adult

Child (under 18)

Adult

Adult

Adult

Adult

Adult

Child (under 18)

Child (under 18)

Adult

Sexual Violence

Sexual Violence

Sexual Violence

Sexual Violence

Sexual Violence

Sexual Violence

Sexual Violence

Sexual Violence

Sexual Violence

Sexual Violence

Sexual Violence

Pagelof1

Other

Other

Other Forms of
Sexual Violence
Against Children

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Rape

Rape

Other Forms of
Sexual Violence

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Pending

Pending

Pending

Pending

Pending

Not Applicable

Pending

Pending

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

TBD

Other

Other

TBD

Unknown

Other

TBD

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Investigation
closed

Investigation
closed

Investigation
closed

Investigation
closed

Investigation
closed

Investigation
closed

Investigation
closed

Investigation
closed

Investigation
closed

Investigation
ongoing

Investigation
closed

Pending - Awaiting information
from implementing partner /
member state / non-UN force

Pending - Awaiting information
from implementing partner /
member state / non-UN force

Pending - Awaiting information
from implementing partner /
member state / non-UN force

Pending - Awaiting information
from implementing partner /
member state / non-UN force

Pending - Awaiting information
from implementing partner /
member state / non-UN force

Pending - Awaiting information
from implementing partner /
member state / non-UN force

Pending - Awaiting information
from implementing partner /
member state / non-UN force

Pending - Awaiting information
from implementing partner /
member state / non-UN force

Pending - Awaiting information
from implementing partner /
member state / non-UN force

Open - Investigation ongoing

Pending - Awaiting information
from implementing partner /
member state / non-UN force

Data as of 8 December, 2025



