Allegations reported for non-United Nations forces

						0 1								
Victim ID	Allegation ID	Year	Reported by	Date of Reporting	Date of Incident	Gender of Victim	Age of Victim	Type of Allegation	Nature of Allegation	Paternity claimed	Paternity Established	Assistance Rendered	Status of Investigation	Status of Allegation
2103	1688	2021	OHCHR	19/08/2021 4:00	2013 Unknown	Female	Adult	Sexual Violence	Other	Yes	Pending	TBD	Investigation closed	Pending - Awaiting information from implementing partner / member state / non-UN force
2104	1689	2021	OHCHR	17/06/2021 4:00	2012 Unknown	Female	Adult	Sexual Violence	Other	Yes	Pending	Other	Investigation closed	Pending - Awaiting information from implementing partner / member state / non-UN force
2102	1687	2021	OHCHR	03/06/2021 4:00	2009 Unknown	Female	Child (under 18)	Sexual Violence	Other Forms of Sexual Violence Against Children	Yes	Pending	Other	Investigation closed	Pending - Awaiting information from implementing partner / member state / non-UN force
2253	1790	2021	OHCHR	07/05/2021 4:00	2014 Unknown	Female	Adult	Sexual Violence	Other	Yes	Pending	TBD	Investigation closed	Pending - Awaiting information from implementing partner / member state / non-UN force
1696	1319	2020	MINUSCA	02/10/2020 4:00	2014 Unknown	Female	Adult	Sexual Violence	Other	Yes	Pending	Unknown	Investigation closed	Pending - Awaiting information from implementing partner / member state / non-UN force
1703	1338	2020	MINUSCA	02/04/2020 4:00	2019 December	Female	Adult	Sexual Violence	Other	No	Not Applicable	Other	Investigation closed	Pending - Awaiting information from implementing partner / member state / non-UN force
1678	1318	2020	MINUSCA	03/02/2020 5:00	2013 Unknown	Female	Adult	Sexual Violence	Other	Yes	Pending	TBD	Investigation closed	Pending - Awaiting information from implementing partner / member state / non-UN force
894	786	2019	MINUSCA	14/03/2019 4:00	2013 December	Female	Adult	Sexual Violence	Other	Yes	Pending	Unknown	Investigation closed	Pending - Awaiting information from implementing partner / member state / non-UN force
893	785	2018	MISCA	31/12/2018 5:00	Unknown	Female	Child (under 18)	Sexual Violence	Rape	Unknown	Unknown	Unknown	Investigation closed	Pending - Awaiting information from implementing partner / member state / non-UN force
892	784	2018	SANGARIS	31/12/2018 5:00	Unknown	Female	Child (under 18)	Sexual Violence	Rape	Unknown	Unknown	Unknown	Investigation ongoing	Open - Investigation ongoing
891	783	2017	AMISOM	31/12/2017 5:00	Unknown	Female	Adult	Sexual Violence	Other Forms of Sexual Violence	Unknown	Unknown	Unknown	Investigation closed	Pending - Awaiting information from implementing partner / member state / non-UN force

Page 1 of 1 Data as of 8 December, 2025